
 

 

2017 CalPERS HEALTH BENEFIT PREMIUMS 

Humboldt State University 
 

 
 

HEALTH PLAN 

 

 
Enrolled Employee & 
Eligible Dependents 

 

 
Total Monthly 

Premium 

All Employee Groups 
(except Unit 6) 

Unit 6 

 
Amount Paid 

by CSU 

 
Amount Paid 
by Employee 

 
Amount Paid 

by CSU 

 
Amount Paid 
by Employee 

 

BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ 
CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

 $830.44 

 $1660.88 

 $2159.14 

 $707.00 

 $1,349.00 

 $1,727.00 

 $123.44  $712.00 

 $1,359.00 

 $1,747.00 

 $118.44 

 $311.88  $301.88 

 $432.14  $412.14   

ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 
TRADITIONAL HMO 
CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

 $872.91 

 $1,745.82 

 $2,269.57 

 $707.00 

 $1,349.00 

 $1,727.00 

 $165.91  $712.00 

 $1,359.00 

 $1,747.00 

 $160.91 

 $396.82  $386.82 

 $542.57  $522.57   

 
PERS SELECT CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

 $673.25 

 $1,346.50 

 $1,750.45 

 $673.25 

 $1346.50 

 $1,727.00 

 $0.00  $673.25 

 $1,346.50 

 $1,747.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00  $0.00 

 $23.45  $3.45 

 
PERS CHOICE 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

 $740.88 

 $1,481.76 

 $1,926.29 

 $707.00 

 $1,349.00 

 $1,727.00 

 $33.88  $712.00 

 $1,359.00 

 $1,747.00 

 $28.88 

 $132.76  $122.76 

 $199.29  $179.29 

 
PERSCARE 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

 $826.37 

 $1,652.74 

 $2,148.56 

 $707.00 

 $1,349.00 

 $1,727.00 

 $119.37  $712.00 

 $1,359.00 

 $1,747.00 

 $114.37 

 $303.74  $293.74 

 $421.56  $401.56   

PEACE OFFICERS 
RESEARCH ASSOCIATION 
OF CALIFORNIA (PORAC)* 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

 $699.00 

 $1,467.00 

 $1,876.00 

 $699.00 

 $1,349.00 

 $1,727.00 

 $0.00  
N/A 

 

 $118.00 N/A 

 $149.00  

ANTHEM BLUE CROSS EPO 
CALIFORNIA (Restricted to 
Del Norte County) 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

 $740.88 

 $1,481.76 

 $1,926.29 

 $707.00 

 $1,349.00 

 $1,727.00 

 $33.88  $712.00 

 $1,359.00 

 $1,747.00 

 $28.88 

 $132.76  $122.76 

 $199.29  $179.29  

 

*This plan is restricted to employees in unit 8, State University Police Association (SUPA) and requires membership. 


