## 2017 CalPERS HEALTH BENEFIT PREMIUMS

## **Humboldt State University**

HEALTH PLAN	Enrolled Employee & Eligible Dependents	Total Monthly Premium	All Employee Groups (except Unit 6)		Unit 6	
			Amount Paid by CSU	Amount Paid by Employee	Amount Paid by CSU	Amount Paid by Employee
BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ CALIFORNIA	Employee Only	\$830.44	\$707.00	\$123.44	\$712.00	\$118.44
	Employee + 1	\$1660.88	\$1,349.00	\$311.88	\$1,359.00	\$301.88
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2159.14	\$1,727.00	\$432.14	\$1,747.00	\$412.14
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS TRADITIONAL HMO CALIFORNIA	Employee Only	\$872.91	\$707.00	\$165.91	\$712.00	\$160.91
	Employee + 1	\$1,745.82	\$1,349.00	\$396.82	\$1,359.00	\$386.82
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,269.57	\$1,727.00	\$542.57	\$1,747.00	\$522.57
PERS SELECT CALIFORNIA	Employee Only	\$673.25	\$673.25	\$0.00	\$673.25	\$0.00
	Employee + 1	\$1,346.50	\$1346.50	\$0.00	\$1,346.50	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	\$1,750.45	\$1,727.00	\$23.45	\$1,747.00	\$3.45
PERS CHOICE	Employee Only	\$740.88	\$707.00	\$33.88	\$712.00	\$28.88
	Employee + 1	\$1,481.76	\$1,349.00	\$132.76	\$1,359.00	\$122.76
	Employee + 2 or more	\$1,926.29	\$1,727.00	\$199.29	\$1,747.00	\$179.29
PERSCARE	Employee Only	\$826.37	\$707.00	\$119.37	\$712.00	\$114.37
	Employee + 1	\$1,652.74	\$1,349.00	\$303.74	\$1,359.00	\$293.74
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,148.56	\$1,727.00	\$421.56	\$1,747.00	\$401.56
PEACE OFFICERS RESEARCH ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA (PORAC)*	Employee Only	\$699.00	\$699.00	\$0.00		
	Employee + 1	\$1,467.00	\$1,349.00	\$118.00	N/A	N/A
	Employee + 2 or more	\$1,876.00	\$1,727.00	\$149.00		
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS EPO CALIFORNIA (Restricted to Del Norte County)	Employee Only	\$740.88	\$707.00	\$33.88	\$712.00	\$28.88
	Employee + 1	\$1,481.76	\$1,349.00	\$132.76	\$1,359.00	\$122.76
	Employee + 2 or more	\$1,926.29	\$1,727.00	<b>\$199.29</b>	\$1,747.00	\$179.29

<sup>\*</sup>This plan is restricted to employees in unit 8, State University Police Association (SUPA) and requires membership.